

Skagit County Auditor 10/19/2011 Page 1 of

of 211:30AM

**RETURN TO:** 

Dewey W. Weddle Attorney at Law 909 7th Street Anacortes, WA 98273

Document Title: QUIT CLAIM DEED

GRANTOR: **DAVID H. JONES** 1711 East Fir Street Mount Vernon, WA 98273

GRANTEE SHIRLEY B. JONES 1711 East Fir Street Mount Vernon, WA 98273

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

(0.1800 ac) RE-PLAT OF LOTS 9 AND 10 OF BLOCK 2 PLAT OF CHENOWETH ADDITION TO MOUNT VERNON, LOT 3, ACRES 0.18

Assessor's Parcel/Tax I.D. Number: P119993

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

The **GRANTOR**, DAVID H. JONES, SR., for and in consideration of love and affection, hereby conveys and quit claims any and all interest in the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington, to his wife, the **GRANTEE**, SHIRLEY BONITA JONES.

GRANTOR: DAVID H. JONES, SR.

GRANTEE: SHIRLEY BONITA JONES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

(0.1800 ac) RE-PLAT OF LOTS 9 AND 10 OF BLOCK 2 PLAT OF CHENOWETH ADDITION TO MOUNT VERNON, LOT 3, ACRES 0.18

Said property is commonly known as: 1711 East Fir Street, Mount Vernon, Washington, 98273

Said property is Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number P119993.

Dated this 29th day of September, 2011.

DAVID H. JONES, SR.

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 20//3/46 OCT 19 2011 Amount Paid \$% Skagit Co. Treasurer

nim

Deputy

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) ss. COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that DAVID H. JONES, SR.is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me this 29th day of September 2011.



QUITCLAIM DEED Page 1 of 1

WAN

TAMARA I. WEDDLE NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the state of Washington, residing at Anacortes, Washington My commission expires: August 29, 2012



Skagit County Auditor

10/19/2011 Page 2 of 2 11:30AM